PREP 2018-19 Calendar
	Tuesday, September 11, 2018

          6:00 pm
	PREP teachers meeting with Fr. Modrys at OSJ

     (includes dinner)

	Monday, September 17, 2018

          6:00 – 7:00 pm
	PREP begins at St. Mary’s Interparochial School

(SE corner 5th and Locust Sts.—enter on Locust)

	Monday, October 8
	NO PREP—Columbus Day

	Monday, November 12
	NO PREP—Veterans Day

	Monday, December 10
	PREP meets as usual for grades 4-6;

grades 1-3 will have a teaching Mass at Old St. Joe’s

	Monday, December 24
	NO PREP—Christmas vacation

	Monday, December 31 
	NO PREP—Christmas vacation

	Monday, January 7, 2019

          6:00 – 7:00 pm
	PREP resumes

	Monday, January 21
	NO PREP—Martin Luther King Day

	Saturday, January 26
          3:30 - 5:15 pm
	Family activity day in the OSJ parish hall

     (followed by optional 5:30 Mass)

	Monday, February 18
	NO PREP—Presidents’ Day

	Wednesday, March 13

          7:00 pm
	Pastor’s talk for First Communion parents in the parish hall

	Saturday, April 6
          3:30-5:15 pm
	Family activity day in the OSJ parish hall

     (followed by optional 5:30 Mass)

	Monday, April 8
	PREP meets as usual for grades 1-3;

grades 4-6 will have a teaching Mass at Old St. Joe’s

	Monday, April 15
	NO PREP—Easter break

	Monday, April 22
	NO PREP—Easter break

	Monday, April 29

          6:00-7:00 pm
	PREP resumes

	Saturday, May 4
           3:00 – 7:00 pm
	First Communion retreat for First Communicants & families (includes rehearsal, Mass, supper, and making banners)                        

	Sunday, May 19
          9:30 Mass
	First Holy Communion                      

	Monday, May 20
	Final PREP class—Mass and cake at Old St. Joe’s


